## Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject: Grant of station leave permission in favour of Mtr. Nighat Ara, ZEO Batamaloo, Srinagar to visit Delhi.

Reference: Letter No DSEK/Estt/Gaz/7618077/592-93 Dated 26-12-2024 of Director School Education Kashmir.

## Government Order No. 35-JK (Edu) of 2025 Dated: 08 .01.2025.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of station leave permission in favour of Mtr. Nighat Ara, ZEO Batamaloo to visit Delhi for medical checkup/ treatment w.e.f 05-01-2025 to 03-02-2025.

Further the drawing and disbursing powers of ZEO Batamaloo are hereby delegated to Principal Higher Secondary School Batamaloo, till the officer resume her duties.

## By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Suresh Kumar Gupta) IFS Principal Secretary to the Government School Education Department.

No.File No.: Edu/214/2024-01 (7608063) Copy to the:- Dated: 08.01.2025

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs Government of India.
- 2. Director, School Education, Kashmir.
- 3. OSD to Hon'ble Minister for School Education Department, J&K UT
- 4. Treasury Officer concerned.
- Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, School Education Department.
- 6. Concerned.
- 7. I/c Website.
- 8. Government orders file (w.2.s.cs).
- 9. Stock file.

(Masood Ahmad Wani) Deputy Secretary to the Government